

অসম লোকসেৱা <u>আয়োগ</u>

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.30PSC/CON/Exam-21/2024-2025

Dated Guwahati the 25th February, 2025

CORRIGENDUM

This is for information of all the concerned candidates who appeared in the Screening Test for recruitment to the post of **Enforcement Inspector (EI)** under Transport Department (Advt. No. 17/2024 Dtd. 06/08/2024) held on 23/02/2025 wherein the provisional Answer Keys of Series- A, B, C & D uploaded in the Commission's website vide notification no.29PSC/CON/Exam-21/2024-2025 dated 24.02.2025 is hereby cancelled due to inadvertent error and the actual provisional Answer Keys of the same are uploaded again in the website. Therefore, the candidates are requested to visit the website and submit the correct answer **afresh** as per his/her opinion along with supporting documents/papers etc. to substantiate the claim link provided in the official website on or before 28-02-2025 for taking necessary action from this end. No claim for correction of Answer Key will be entertained if the same is not supported by specific documents. Reference to any website or any unspecified documents will not be entertained. No petition through email or hard copy regarding claim and objection against Answer Key will be considered.

Joint Secretary Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No.30PSC/CON/Exam-21/2024-2025 (A)

Dated Guwahati, the 25th February, 2025

Copy to:

1. Computer Cell, A.P.S.C. for uploading the above notification and also the Answer Keys in the A.P.S.C. website.

Joint Secretary,

Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22